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The Helein Law Group, P.C. 
8 180 Greensboro Drive 
Suite 700 
McLean, VA 22102 

(703) 714-1300 (Telephone) 
(703) 714-1330 (Facsimile) 
mail@helein.com 

Management Consulting Group 
Global Telecompetition Consultants, Inc. (GTC) 
(703) 7 14-1320 (Telephone) 

Writer’s Direct Dial Number 

(703) 714-1305 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

June 14,2000 
Writer’s E-mail Address 
pdean@helein.com 

Re: Docket No. T-036 16A-98-0486, Network International LC Response to 
Arizona Corporation Commission Request for Additional Information 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

On behalf of Network International, LC (“Network International”) herewith is filed 
the original and ten (1 0) copies of Network International’s response to the Corporation 
Commission’s request for additional information. 

A. Include a copy of your Company’s most recent balance sheet, income 
statement, audit report (if audited), and all related notes to these 
financial statements. See Exhibit 1. 

B. If the balance sheets you submit do not have retained earnings 
accounts, please provide this account information on a separate 
sheet. Not Applicable. 

C. Will your customers be able to access alternative toll service 
providers or resellers via 1+ or lOlXXXX access, if your system 
becomes non-operational. Yes 

D. Is your company currently reselling telecommunications services in 
Arizona? Yes. 
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E. List the names of all owners, partners, limited liabililty company 

managers, or corporation officers and directors (specify), and 
I indicate percentages of ownership. 

Mark Sandler- President/Treasurer/Director-99% shareholder 
1330 Picard Dr., Suite 202 
Rockville, MD 20850 

Laura Campos-Sandler-Treasurer/Director- 1 % shareholder 
1330 Picard Dr., Suite 202 
Rockville, MD 20850 

Patrick McGugan-Vice President of Operations 
1330 Picard Dr., Suite 202 
Rockville, MD 20850 

David Pritz-Vice President of MIS Systems 
1330 Picard Dr., Suite 202 
Rockville, MD 20850 

Publication of legal notice is pending. The publication notice and affidavits will be 
filed separately as soon as they are received. 

An additional copy of this letter and filing is also enclosed. Please date-stamp the 
extra copy and return it to the undersigned in the enclosed postage prepaid envelope. Please 
direct all inquiries and correspondence with respect to this filing to the undersigned. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Paul A. Dean 

Enclosures 
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EXHIBIT 1 



I HOWARD D, TASH, CPA 

HOWARD D. TASH 4% COMPANY, P.C. 
1300 PICCARD DRIVE, s u m  202 -. CEKTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUIVTAI\ITS 

ROCKVTLIE, h4AKYhW 20850 

To the Members 
Network International, LC 
Rockville, Maryland 

We have compiled the accompanying balance sheet of Network International (a limited 
liability company) as of December 3 1, 1999 and the related statement of income for year 
then ended, in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review 
Services issued by the American Institute oFCertified Public Accountants. 

A compilation is limited to prcsenting in the form of financial statements information that 
is the representation of rnamgement. We have not audited or reviewed the 
accompanying financial statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any 
other form of assurance on them. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures required by generally 
accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures were incIuded in the financial 
statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Company’s financial 
position and results of operations, Accordingly, these financial statements are not 
designed for those who are not informed about such matters. 

-pya ?-- 
Howard D. Tash, CPA 

FAACSIMILIE 
(3011 926-0094 

March 12,2000 
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NETWORK INTERNATIONAL. LC 
BALANCE SHEET 
DECEMBER 31,1999 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash ui Banks 
Employee Advances 
Accounts Receivable -Less Allowance of $ 120,412. 
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

FIXED ASSETS 
Equipment 
Fumilure 
Lease hold I mprovemen Is 

$ 297,055. 
4 1,690. 

2.889.873, 
$3,228,618. 

- S 42,016. 
33,')70, 
20L3a 

$ 96,324. - LESS: Accumulatcd Depreciatiotl 
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 

26,365. 
69,959. 

OTHEK ASSETS 
Sccurity Dcposik5 
Carrier Dcposit 
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 

l3?z!us= 

LIABILITIES 

ClJ RRENT I JABILITIES 
Accounts Payable 

MEMBERS CAPITAL 

$4 3G.464. 
250.000. 

286.464. 

$ 1,707,084, 

1,877.957, 

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT 
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NETWORK INTERNATIONAL, LC 
STATEMENT OF INCOME 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1999 

TELEPZIONE REVENUE 

- LESS: Line Usage 

GROSS PROFIT 

OPERATING EXPENSE!$ 
Advcrlising 
Rank Charges d2 Credit Card Discounts 
Billing CYC Collcction 
Conimissions 
Casual bbor 
Dcprcciation 
Equipment Lease 
Grzphic Dcsign 
Insunncc 
Offcc Supplics & EApcnscs 
POstitgC & Freighi 
Profcssioml Fccs 
Kent 
Repairs & Maintcnmce 
Salan’cs 
Salcs Administration - Canncciicut 
Salcs Lwds 
Tases B Licnscs 
Tclcpliom - Loop Charge 
’Telcphon e 
Trivcl dl( Entcmimwt 
Utilities 
Verification 
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATLNG INCOME 

- ADD: Interest Income 

$ 13,770,341. 

. 8,298,550. 

$ 5,471,811. 

S 14,256. 
57,041. 

338,932. 
1,097,073. 

37,9GG. 
12,037. 
44,513. 
3 1,656. 

107,738. 
91,166. 
22,479, 

272,3 18. 
128.996. 
16,635. 

1,257,205. 
157,500. 

. 21,722. 
807,270. 
26.643. 
51,260. 
22,287. 
6,983. 
1.897. 

4,620.614. 

$ 851,197. 

18.984. 

- 
, SEE ACCOUNTANT’S COMPlWl’ION REPORT 
I 


